Fithin this irtoomation (o idertily the casex

Dattor § LRX GRAND BLANC, LLC

Debtor 2.
@om N: U7

Unitad Swtes Bankruptoy Court brthe: EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
Cage number 19-42833 PJS

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim V416

SRR
Read the instructions beforefilling out this form Thisform isfar meking a clalmfor paymentin a bankauptey case. Do notusethis formto
ke # request for payment of an adrrinietrative expensa, Make such a request eccording .11 U.5.C. § 683,
Flers must teave out or redect informetion thet is entitied f6 privacy on this farm or on any eftached documents: mtadnedaded ooples of any
dotumentsthet support the dalm, such es promissary notes, purchase orders, invdoss, itemized statements of runninig accounts, contrads, judgnents,
montgages, and security amnents Bo nat eend-ariginel documents; !hay may be destioyed atter sctm!ng Itths doouments ere not avafiable,
expldnin an ettachinent;
Apsrson vho fies a fraudulert clalm coudd hetined upto $500,000 imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152; 157, and 3574,

Fill In aYf tha m«nuﬁunohmntmmm“athmﬂncmm'm Mdmiommewﬁceofboﬂmutcy(l-‘onn m)mﬂm meim

tdentify the Clain

. m‘:‘;‘!’ ciarant Michigan Department of Treasury
Nama oftha ctaremt aadiorghe person of entityto be pald for this olalm)

Ctharnamasthe ereditor used twith the debtor

2. Hasthiscliim been No
‘atquired from :
eo?rmmdae? Q Yes. From vhom?

3. Whacmmmu

o iferent)

or bio eont? Michigan Department of Treasury Michigan Department of Treasury/Revenue/AG

Federal Rue of Nama Name

(FROP, 2000ty Bankuptoy Unit, P.O. Box 30168 P.O. Box 30456
Number Straet Number -Street
Lansing Ml 48909 Lansing Ml 48909-7955
Thy Stata JP Code = CRy ' Sate Z8 Code
Comactphene _(017) 241-5002 Contactphone  (517) 241-5002
Contact emnatl NIA Contzes emall NIA

Untbrmclaim (dentifer for electrenio payments in chapter 13 (f you use ona).

b. Doesthisclaimamend [7] No .
onealready filed? [ Yes. Cleim number on court dalms reglstry (it known) . ____ Fledon o v —

5. Doyoulnowif anyane [ No
dss haa filed a proof | Yes. mea,dehswﬂerﬁ!ho? _

of daim for this claim?
LIGHTRX POC ‘
ENInn
Officlal Fonn 410 Prodf of Qdm ) 01119 o

Case 19-42833-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 10of5




Give information About Ib_e‘ cl_aim ‘as-ofthe Date the Case Was Filed

6. Doyou have anynumber [ Mo L . 2157
&ﬁmmamtw Yes, Last 4 dighs ofthe delstor's socount orany number you uss Lo idertify the dekdor:

7. Howmuchisthectsim? 51052315 . lhoes this amount include interest or otfier charges?
Che
Yas, Altach statemert emizing inferest, fois, expenses, or other
tharges required by Bankruptey Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

3, What ;é{he basis ofthe - Examples Goods sold, money loaned; leass, senices parfonad, persond injury or yonghl death; or credit card.
gl - L. . . )
o ,.ﬁ._tlge_.h retiacted coples of any documents supporting the claim reguired by Barkuptey Rule 30014).
Limit disclosing Infornation thet is-eritled to privacy, such as hadith sars Information,

Tax

3. . 1sali or port ofthe cléim V] No _ S
secured? [Clves, Thedsaim is'securedby.a lien on propery:
Hature of propesty:
LI Real estste. I fthe cleim is seoured by the deblors principel residence, fle s Morgags Proct of Clan
Attachment (Offcts! Fonn 410.8) with this Proof of Cleibe.

1 Motor vehicle
U other. Descrive:

‘Basiafor perfection: _
Altach redacted copiés of documerts, if any, thet showevidence of perfedtion of a secuflty interest (for
example, amortgsgs, fien, cartificaté oftitle, financing-_sta‘temgm,or othe'_r tocument that stiove the lierihas -

besn fedor fecorded.)

“Value of property; 7 $
Amount of the claim that is secured:  §

Amount of the claim that is uneecured: {The suim ofthe secured and-unsecured
o amouris should match the smourt in fine 7.)

Ambunk necessany 1o cure any defaut as of the date ofthe pefition:  §

Annug Interest Rate (vhen case vias fled) 59 «
¥ Fixga '
O Varlahte

10, I8 this shaimbasedona’  [VIng
leage? - . y
-0 Ves. amount necessary t cure sny defeult as of the date of the petition,  §.

N1, Is thiz claimaubjecttoe [ o

righit of setoff?
e [ Yes. identity the propedy: .
The Michigan Department of Treasury has not identifled a Hght of setoff er counterclalm. However, alf rights of setoff are preserved and will be asserted to the extent lawful,

Officiat Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

Case 19-42833-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 2 of 5




12.1% all or part of the claim
“entited to priodty under
" U.5.C. § 607@)?

A claim may ke parily.
“priority and parly
-nonpriorty. For example,-
Ih some calegones, the.
Jawlinits the amount
énfitled to priority.

] Mo ,
] Yes. Check ane:

O bomestic support obi gai ons Gnduding: alimony and child suppot undet -
HUSC§ SD7G@)(1 Ay or {a)(1 )B). L

LI g to52 8504 of deposits tovard purchasa, leass, or rerat of propery.or services for

personsl, famiy, of household use. 41 USC. §50?(a):?)

O Wages, sdaries, or cominissions (up to $12,850%) esrried within 180 days befors the
bankruptcy petrtl onis filedl or the debtor's husiness ends, whichever is aaﬂler

1 UBLC §E07(0)4). -

[7] veixes or penaities oweid to govemmental units, 11 U §.C. § S07(aXE). $.9.061.89
O Cortrikationsto sn emploves benedt plan. 11 UiS.C. § 507()(5). $
L3 other. Spedfy subsedion of11.U.8.C. § 507(aX__)thal applies. $

* Amnounts are-sibfeette adjustmant on WMQ and avery 3 years ater that for cases bagun onoraterthe dab: of adjustmant:

The persorn completing
this proof of chair must
sign and dete i,

FRBP 9014(b).

{$ you file this-clalm,
slecrorically; FREP
5005(aY 2) autriorlzes couds.
‘to.gstadiighlocalyules
spedfying vhat a signature
is,

A person whofiles a
fraudulent daiin coutd be
i tp 1o $500,000,
impeizoned farupto 5
years, or both,

18 0.5.C. §§ 162, 167, and
36

Lheck the gupropriate box -

1 ) emthe credtor.

_. Lamthe eredrtur‘s sHorney or athonzed agert.

L) 1 am the trustse, orine debter, orthelr athorized agert. Barkniptcy Rue 3004,
0. ana guarsntor, surely, endorser, or ofher codetior. Barkruptoy Rule 3005,

I understand that ah sulhorized signéture on this Proof of Gl serves &5 an acnowedgment et when caloulsting the
amourt 6f the ciain, the crediter gave the debtcr credit for sny payments fecaived tovweard the dekt.

1.have examinad the informetion in this Praf of Claim and have a reasonsble befiefihat e infemation is tue
and cowedt.

I dediare under penalty of petjury thst the foregoing istrie snd cored.

Brectedondets 0102019
' HEZDD VWYY

Signztura

Print the name of the person who is campleting and signing this elain

Nama LYNN BOYES

First ngma - tddie name - lastneme
Tide
Compainy. Michigan Department of Treasury

Kentifythe comporate senloer as-thé sompany ifthe authorized agentisa sendoar,

P.C. Box 30168

Addrass
Nurrber Straet
Lansing ) Mo 48909
City $tate ap Code
.. (517) 241-8002 . N/A
Contact phona Email
Official Formn 410 Proof of Claim page 3

Case 19-42833-pjs Claim 3-1 Filed 05/07/19 Page 3 0of5




Michigan Department of Treasury 58836442 Case Number:
4265 (11-04) 19-42833 PJS

Page 1 of 1

7959480

Sworn Summary
issued under federal code, Title XI

Taxpayer ldentification:

Attorney General:

2157 ATTORNEY DETROIT
Type of Claim: Priority
Qriginal
LRX GRAND BLANC, LLC Other Identification:
JOINTLY ADMIN; BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LI.C F2157
34405 WEST 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 200
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI. 48331
Assessment | Debt | Assessment *If Tax
Number |Code Date Account ID Tax Period Est Deficiency Penalty Interest
VA2ZI5M MST 03/26/19 F21 57 APRIL 2017 * §235.11 $0.00 $21.15
VA2ZISN MST 03/26/19 F2157 MAY 2017 * $235.11 $0.00 $20.25
VA2ZISO MST 03/26/19 F2157 DECEMBER 2017 * $394.73 $0.00 $23.07
VA2ZISP MST 03/26/19 F2157 FEBRUARY 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $19.78
VA2ZISQ MST 03/26/19 F2157 MARCH 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $18.05
VA2ZI5R MST 03/26/19 F2157 APRIL 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 316.38
VA2ZISS MST 03/26/19 F2157 JUNE 2018 * $394,73 $0.00 $1293
VA2ZIST MST 03/26/19 F2157 SEPTEMBER 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $7.54
VA2ZISU MST 03/26/19 F2157 OCTORER 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $5.73
VA2ZISV MST 03/26/19 F2157 JANUARY 2019 * $937.50 $0.00 $0.00
VA2ZKOH MST 03/27/1%9 F2157 JULY 2017 * $358,55 $0.00 $28.10
VA2ZK0I MST 0327119 F2157 AUGUST 2017 * $358.55 $0.00 $26.67
VA2ZKOJT MST 03/27/19 F2157 OCTORER 2017 * $394.73 $0.00 $26.25
VA2ZKOK MST 03/27/19 F2157 NOVEMBER 2017 * $394.73 $0.00 $24.73
VA2ZKOL MST 03/27/19 F2157 JANUARY 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $21.33
VA2ZKOM MST 03/27/19 F2157 MAY 2018 * 539473 $0.00 $14.65
VA2ZKON MST 03/27/19 F2157 JULY 2018 + $394,73 $0.00 $11.10
VA2ZKOO MST 03/27/19 F2157 AUGUST 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $9.29
VA2ZKOP MST 03/27/19 F2157 NOVEMBER 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $3.96
VA2ZKO0Q MST 03/27/19 F2157 DECEMBER 2018 * $394.73 $0.00 $2.04
VA2ZPSF MST 03/28/19 F2157 2/1/2019 - 2/21/2019 * $703.12 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Codes: $8,748.89 $0.00 $313.00
MST - MICHIGAN SALES TAX TOTAL $9.06L89
CLATM
* An asterisk in this column indicates that tax liabiiity is estimated
based on the best information available since actual returns have
Rlcgdbeen filed. This claim will be adjusted when actual returns are
LYNN BOYES being duly sworn, deposes and says {s)he is authorized to act for the
Department of Treasury and, to the best of herthis knowledge and belief, the defendant is indebted to the State of Michigan in
this amount,
Signalure Date: 05/02/2019

=ed 05/07/19

Page 4 of 5




* An aslerisk in this column indicates that tax liability is estimated
based on the best information available since actual returns have
not been filed. This claim will be adjusted when actual returns are

filed.

Michigan Department of Treasury 58836442| Case Number: Page 1 of 1
4265 (11-04) 19-42833 PJS 7999480
2:::: ?mﬁ:rz:;:;ycode. Title XI Taxpayer Identification: Attorney General:
2157 ATTORNEY DETROIT
Type of Claim: Unsecured
Original
LRX GRAND BLANC, LLC Other Identification:
JOINTLY ADMIN: BODY CONTOUR VENTURES, LL.C F2157
34405 WEST 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 200
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI. 48331
Assessment | Debt | Assessment *If Tax
Number |Code Date Account ID Tax Period Est Deficiency Penalty Interest
VA2ZISM MST 03/26/19  |F2157 APRIL 2017 * $0.00 $58.78 $0.00
VA2ZISN MST 0326/19  |F2157 MAY 2017 * $0.00 $58.78 $0.00
VA2ZI50 MST 03/26/19  |F2157 DECEMBER 2017 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2Z15P MST 03/26/19  |F2157 FEBRUARY 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2Z15Q MST 03/26/19  |F2157 MARCH 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZI5R MST 03/26/19  |F2157 APRIL 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZI5S MST 0326/19  |F2157 JUNE 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZI5T MST 03/26/19  |F2157 SEPTEMBER 2018 * £0.00 $59.21 $0.00
VA2Z1I5U MST 03/26/19  |F2157 OCTOBER 2018 * $0.00 $39.47 $0.00
VA2ZKOH MST 03/27/19 F2157 JULY 2017 * $0.00 $89.64 $0.00
VA2ZK0] MST 0327119 |F2157 AUGUST 2017 * $0.00 $89.64 $0.00
VA2ZKOI MST 0327119 |F2157 OCTOBER 2017 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZKOK MST 0327/19  |F2157 NOVEMBER 2017 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZKOL MST 0327719 |F2157 JANUARY 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZKOM MST 03/27/1%  [F2157 MAY 2018 * $0.00 $98.68 $0.00
VA2ZKON MST 03727/19  [F2157 JULY 2018 * $0.00 $78.94 $0.00
VA2ZK00 MST 0327/19  |F2157 AUGUST 2018 * $0.00 $59.21 $0.00
VA2ZZKOP MST 03/27/19  {F2157 NOVEMBER 2018 * $0.00 $19.74 $0.00
VA2ZK0Q MST 03/27/19  {¥2157 DECEMBER 2018 * $0.00 $19.73 $0.00
Debt Codes: $0.00 $1,461.26 $0.00
MST - MICHIGAN SALES TAX TOTAL S1461.26
CLAIM

led 05/07/19

LYNN BOYES being duly sworn, deposes and says (s)he is authorized to act for the
Department of Treasury and, to the best of her/his knowledge and belief, the defendant is indebted to the State of Michigan in
this amount.

Signature Date: 05/02/2019

Page 5 of 5




Eastern District of Michigan
Claims Register

19-42833-pjs LRX Grand Blanc, LLC

Judge: Phillip J Shefferly ~ Chapter: 11

Office: Detroit Last Date to file claims: 07/01/2019
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt): 09/30/2019
Creditor: (25941501) Claim No: 3 Status:

Michigan Department of Treasury Original Filed Filed by: CR

Bankruptcy Unit Date: 05/07/2019 Entered by: Brandi Block
P.O. Box 30168 Original Entered Modified:

Lansing, MI 48909 Date: 05/07/2019

517-241-5002

Amount claimed: $10523.15
Priority claimed: $9061.89

History:

Details 3-1 05/07/2019 Claim #3 filed by Michigan Department of Treasury, Amount claimed: $10523.15 (Block,
Brandi)

Description: (3-1) PRIORITY ($9,061.89), UNSECURED ($1,461.26), TAX
Remarks: (3-1) LRX GRAND BLANC LLC

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: LRX Grand Blanc, LLC
Case Number: 19-42833-pjs
Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 02/22/2019

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* [$10523.15
Total Amount Allowed*

*Includes general unsecured claims
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents
for actual amounts.

Claimed |Allowed
Secured
Priority $9061.89
Administrative


https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?907475
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?907475,3-1,2406345,19-42833-pjs
https://ecf.mieb.uscourts.gov/doc1/096057427162

	BodyContour33_Claim3(50719)
	BodyContour33_Claim3(50719)sp



